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Indian Health Service Spring 2009 List of recent PA openings.   
 
There are a lot more jobs on the website. To access the actual contact information and job 
descriptions go to: http://www.ihs.gov/JobsCareerDevelop/CareerCenter/Vacancy/Index.cfm 
 
Additional questions? Contact: Frances.Placide@cheorkeehospital.org  or todd.Baughman@ihs.gov 
 
Note: NP openings are included in this listing because often times a conversation with the clinical 
director regarding the matching skills of a PA does lead to an announcement for PA openings. Do 
not hesitate to contact the facility’s clinical director.   
Suggestions: 

1. For all jobs, call facility and ask to speak with the Clinical Director  
2. For NP job listings, review the state laws on PA supervision (often the argument is that PAs 

need 1-1 supervision, when in fact IHS supports PAs role in remote setting). 
3. When a civil service listing has NP salary higher than PA salary (for the same job), consider 

requesting recruitment bonus to make up the difference during your interview. 
 
 

1. Arctic Slope Native Association 
Barrow, AK 
Margaret Gill 
907-852-9368 
margaret.gill@arcticslope.org 

 

2. Bristol Bay Area Health Co-op 
Dillingham, AK 
Barbara Mulkeit 
907-842-9566 
smulkeit@bbahc.org 

 

3. Cheyenne River Service Unit 
Eagle Butte, SD 
Mark Singleton 
605-964-7911 
mark.singleton@ihs.gov 

4. Choctaw Health Center 
Choctaw, MS 
Joshi Chandrashekhar 
601-389-6206 
cvjoshi@aol.com 

 

5. Colusa Indian Health Clinic 
Colousa, CA 
Debora Adamiak 
530-458-6547 
dadamiak@colusa-nsn.gov 

 

6. Consolidated Tribal 
Calpella, CA 
Mary Ann Gonzalez 
707-485-5115  x5634 
mgonzalez@cthp.org 

7. Copper River Native Association 
Copper Center, AK 
Nat Hall 
907-822-8826 
nat@crnative.org 

8. Creek Nation Community 
Hospital 
Okemah,OK 
Tyler McIntosh 
918-623-1424 
tyler.mcintosh@creekhealth.org 

9. Crow PHS Indian Hospital 
Crow Agency, MT 
Mary Vanleuven 
406-638-3464 
mary.vanleuven@ihs.gov 
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10. Dzilth Na O Dith Hle Health Center 
Shiprock, NM 
Patricia Witte 
505-632-1801 x36774 
patricia.witte@ihs.gov 

11. Eastern Aleutian Tribes 
Achorage, AK 
William Kost 
907-564-2509 
williamk@eatribes.net 

12. Emmonak Sub-Regional 
Clinic 
Emmonak, AK 
Ida Charles 
907-543-6039 
ida_charles@ykhc.org 

13. Gila River Health Care Corp 
Sacaton, AZ 
Michael Freeman 
602-528-1398 
mfreeman@grhc.org 
 

14. Hooper Bay Sub-Regional Clinic 
Ida Charles 
907-543-6039 
ida_charles@ykhc.org 

15. Hopi Health Center 
Keams Canyon, AZ 
Darren Vincenti 
928-737-6000 x6141 
darren.vincenti@ihs.gov 
 

16. Lake County Tribal Health 
Lakeport, CA 
Rober Ottone 
707-263-8382 x102 
rottone@lcthc.org 

17. Maniilaq Association 
Kotzebue, AK 
Genevieve Opheim 
907-442-7658 
genevieve.opheim@maniilaq.org 

18. Native Amercian Health 
Center 
Oakland, CA 
Noha Aboelata 
510-535-4473 
nohaa@nativehealth.org 

19. Native American Health Center 
San Francisco, CA 
Thang Nguyen 
415-621-8051 
thangn@nativehealth.org 

20. Northern Valley  
Chico, CA 
Andrew Miller 
530-934-4641 x1248 
amiller@nvih.org 

21. Oonalaska Wellness Center 
Unalaska, AK 
Annette Siemens 
907-581-5546 x104 
annettes@apiai.org 

22. Phoenix Indian Medical Center 
Phoenix, AZ 
George Majus 
602-263-1200 x1208 
georgemajus@ihs.gov 

23. PHS Indian Health Clinic 
Arapahoe, WY 
JoLynn Davis 
307-335-5984 
jolynn.davis@ihs.gov 

24. Rapid City Service Unit 
Rapid City, SD 
Leroy Clark 
605-355-2500 x330 
leroy.clark@ihs.gov 
 

25. Saint Paul Health Center 
Saint Paul, AK 
Annette Siemens 
907-581-5546 x104 
annettes@apiai.org 
 

26. Schurz Service Unit 
Schurz, NV 
John Gray 
775-773-2345 x121 
john.gray@ihs.gov 

27. SEARHC - Angoon 
Angoon, AK 
David Vastola 
907-738-8754 
davidv@searhc.org 

28. SEARHC - Hydaburg 
Hydaburg, AK 
David Vastola 
907-738-8754 
davidv@searhc.org 

29. SEARHC - Klawock 
Klawock, AK 
David Vastola 
907-738-8754 
davidv@searhc.org 

30. SEARHC - Thorne Bay 
Thorne Bay, AK 
David Vastola 
907-738-8754 
davidv@searhc.org 
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31. Seldovia Village Tribal Health 
Center 
Homer, AK 
Becky Noble 
907-226-2228 x107 
bnoble@svt.org 
 

32. Southcentral Foundation Rural 
Anchorage Service Unit 
Anchorage, AK 
Anna King 
907-729-4919 
aking@scf.cc 
 

33. Southcentral Foundation - 
Alaska Native Primary Care 
Center 
Anchorage, AK 
Anna King 
907-729-4919 
aking@scf.cc 

34. Southcentral Foundation - 
McGrath Clinic 
McGrath, AK 
Anna King 
907-729-4919 
aking@scf.cc 

35. Southcentral Foundation - 
Nilavena Clinic - Illiamna 
Illiamna, AK 
Anna King 
907-729-4919 
aking@scf.cc 

36. Southcentral Foundation - 
Valley Native Primary Care 
Center 
Wasilla, AK 
Anna King 
907-729-4919 
aking@scf.cc 

 
37. St. Mary’s Sub-Regional Clinic 

St. Mary’s, AK 
Gail Alstrom 
907-438-3517 
gail_alstrom@ykhc.org 

38. Tanana Chiefs Conference 
Community Health Aide 
Program 
Fairbanks, AK 
Crystal Stordahl 
907-452-8251 x3402 
crytal.stordahl@tananachiefs.org 

39. Tuba City Regional Health 
Care Corporation 
Tuba City, AZ 
Ana Guzman 
928-283-2406 
ana.guzman@tchealth.org 

 

40. United Indian Health Services 
Arcata, CA 
Teresa Bowie 
707-825-5000 x4015 
teresa.bowie@crihb.net 

41. Whiteriver Health 
Whiteriver, AZ 
David Yost 
928-338-4911 x3150 
david.yost@ihs.gov 

42. Winnebago IHS 
Comprehensive Healthcare 
Facility 
Winnebago, NE 
Patricia Flute 
402-878-2231 x2015 
patricia.flute@ihs.gov 

43. Yukon Flats Health Center 
Ft. Yukon, AK 
Ruth Alvarez 
907-662-7533 
ralvarez@catg.org 

44. Zuni Ramah Service Unit 
Zuni, NM 
David Kessler 
505-782-4431 x301 
david.kessler @ihs.gov 

45. Chickasaw Health Center 
Ardmore, OK 
Stefanie Luna 
580-226-8181 
stefanie.luna@chickasaw.net 

46. Pine Ridge Service Unit 
Pine Ridge, SD 
Jan Colton 
605-876-5131 
jan.colton@ihs.gov 

47. Rosebud Hospital 
Rosebud, SD 
Michelle Zephier 
605-747-2231 
michelle.zephier@ihs.gov 

48. Fort Defiance - Hospital 
Fort Defiance, AZ 
Christina Bitsilly 
928-729-8259 
christina.bitsilly@ihs.gov 
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49. Bay Mills Health Center 
Brimley, MI 
Tony Buckanaga 
800-892-3079 
tony.buckanaga@ihs.gov 

50. Phoenix Area Office 
Phoenix, AZ 
Rowena Valadez 
602-364-5219 
rowena.valadez@ihs.gov 

51. Pine Hill Health Center 
(Ramah) 
Pine Hill, NM 
Carolyn Finster 
505-775-3271 x256 
carolyn.finster@ihs.gov 

52. Tule River Health Clinic 
Porterville, CA 
Daniele Healy 
559-791-2506 
daniele.healy@crihb.net 

53. Cherokee Health and Medical 
Div. 
Nashville Area 
Gerri Grady 
828-497-3362 
gerrgrad@nc-cherokee.com 

54. Nimiipuu Health Center 
Lapwai, ID 
Carmalita Bohnee 
208-843-2271 
carmb@nimiipuu.org 

55. Pine Ridge Hospital 
Pine Ridge, SD 
Annabelle Black Bear 
605-867-3016 
annabelle.blackbear@ihs.gov 

56. Council of Athabascan Tribal 
Governments 
Ft. Yukon, AK 
Statewide Recruiter 
800-528-6680 
healthcare@anthc.org 

57. Norton Sound Regional 
Hospital 
Nome, AK 
Mary David 
907-443-3400 
mjdavid@nshcorp.org 

58. Rocky Boy Health Center 
Box Elder, MT 
Carole Maetche 
406-395-4486 
cmaetche@rbclinic.org 

59. Carl Albert Hospital 
Ada, OK 
Ronnie Shaw 
580-272-7272 
ronnie.shaw@chickasaw.net 

60. Ardmore Indian Health 
Clinic 
Ardmore, OK 
Ronnie Shaw 
580-272-7272 
ronnie.shaw@chickasaw.net 

61. Purcell Indian Health Clinic 
Purcell, OK 
Ronnie Shaw 
580-272-7272 
ronnie.shaw@chickasaw.net 

62. Ft. Hall H CT 
Ft. Hall, ID 
Marie Cunningham 
907-729-1353 
marie.cunningham@ihs.gov 
 

63. Alamo Health Center 
Magdalena, NM 
Gilbert Lewis 
575-854-2543 x1304 
glewis@ansbi.org 

64. Ft. Mojave Health Center 
Phoenix Area 
David Morgan 
928-346-4679 
davidmorgan@fortmojave.com 

65. Yukon - Kuskokwim Health 
Corporation - Hospital 
Bethel, AK 
Katherine George 
907-543-6094 
katherine_george@ykhc.org 

66. Yukon - Kuskokwim Health 
Corporation - Hospital 
Bethel, AK 
Ida Charles 
907-543-6039 
ida_charles@ykhc.org 
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67. Chief Andrew Isaac Health 
Center 
Fairbanks, AK 
Crystal Stordahl 
907-452-8251 x3402 
crystal.stordahl@tananachiefs.org 

68. Anchorage Primary Care 
Center - Health Center 
Anchorage, AK 
Jeff Jessen 
907-729-5235 
jjessen@scf.cc 

69. Quentin N. Burdick 
Memorial Health Facility - 
Hospital 
Belcourt, ND 
Donna M. Belgarde 
701-477-8434 
donna.belgarde@mail.ihs.gov 
 

70. Northern Navajo Medical Center 
(Shiprock) - Hospital 
Shiprock, NM  
Jim Jones 
928-871-5884 
jim.jone@ihs.gov 

71. Fort Defiance - Hospital 
Fort Defiance, AZ 
Jim Jones 
928-871-5884 
jim.jone@ihs.gov 

72. Gallup Indian Medical 
Center - Hospital 
Gallup, NM 
Jim Jones 
928-871-5884 
jim.jone@ihs.gov 
 

 
 
For many more PA IHS- Federal, Tribal and Urban jobs go to:  
 
http://www.ihs.gov/JobsCareerDevelop/CareerCenter/Vacancy/Index.cfm 
  
SEARCH THE WEBSITE BY “PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT”, “NURSE” 
(FOR NP LISTINGS), OR DESIRED “STATE”. 
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